FORM PTO, 195 F	10-01-200	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offi
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa			ginal documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): Shen-Ling Allen Wang G - 1 	24-02 2	Name and address of rec Name: GKN Automotiv	eiving party(ies): re, Inc.
John Ramey		Address: <u>3300 University</u>	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes <u>X</u> No	Auburn Hills, MI 48326	
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Address:	
X_Assignment	Merger		
Security Agreement0	Change of Name	City:	State: Zip:
Other	A	dditional name(s) & address(es) :	attached?Yes <u>X</u> No
Execution Date: August 14, 2002			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/189,59			3. Patent No.(s)
	2, filed on July 3, 2002	I attached?Yes	3. Patent No.(s)
 A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/189,592 5. Name and address of party to whom corr 	2, filed on July 3, 2002 Additional numbers respondence 6	I attached? Yes Total number of applicat	3. Patent No.(s)
 A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/189,592 5. Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed: 	2, filed on July 3, 2002 Additional numbers respondence 6	I attached? Yes Total number of applicat	 B. Patent No.(s) X No No ions and patents involved: 1
 A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/189,592 5. Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Mick A. Nylander</u> 	2, filed on July 3, 2002 Additional numbers respondence 6	I attached?Ycs . Total number of applicat . Total Fee (37 C.F.R. § 3. Enclosed	 B. Patent No.(s) X No No ions and patents involved: 1
 A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/189,592 5. Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mick A. Nylander 	2, filed on July 3, 2002 Additional numbers respondence 7 ZIP: 48326-2362	I attached?Ycs . Total number of applicat . Total Fee (37 C.F.R. § 3. Enclosed	 B. Patent No.(s) X_No ions and patents involved: 1 41) \$ 40.00 charged to Deposit Account
 A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/189,592 5. Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Mick A. Nylander</u> Address: <u>3300 University Drive</u> 	2, filed on July 3, 2002 Additional numbers respondence 7 ZIP: 48326-2362	attached? Ycs . Total number of applicat . Total Fee (37 C.F.R. § 3. Enclosed Authorized to be on the second temperature . Deposit Account Number	 B. Patent No.(s) X_No ions and patents involved: 1 41) \$ 40.00 charged to Deposit Account
 A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/189,592 5. Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Mick A. Nylander</u> Address: <u>3300 University Drive</u> 	2, filed on July 3, 2002 Additional numbers respondence 7 ZIP: 48326-2362	attached? Yes . Total number of applicat . Total Fee (37 C.F.R. § 3. Enclosed Authorized to be of . Deposit Account Number (Attach duplicate copy of this provided to be of the set	 B. Patent No.(s) X_No ions and patents involved: 1 41) \$_40.00 charged to Deposit Account r: 07-1360
 A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/189,592 5. Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Mick A. Nylander</u> Address: <u>3300 University Drive</u> 	2, filed on July 3, 2002 Additional numbers respondence ZIP: 48326-2362 BO NOT USE TH	attached? Ycs attached? Ycs . Total number of applicat . Total Fee (37 C.F.R. § 3. Enclosed	 B. Patent No.(s) X_No ions and patents involved: 1 41) \$ 40.00 charged to Deposit Account r: 07-1360 age if paying by Deposit Account)

REEL: 013330 FRAME: 0850

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Shen-Ling Allen Wang, 17145 Tall Pines Ct., Northville, Michigan 48167 and John Ramey, 27937 Joan St., St. Clair Shores, Michigan 48081, do hereby assign, sell and set over to GKN Automotive, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan, and having a place of business at 3300 University Drive, Auburn Hills, Michigan 48326-2362 hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEES, their successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in IMPROVED CONSTANT VELOCITY JOINT AND METHOD OF MAKING SAME set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent executed by us on the 14th day of August, 2002, including the right of said ASSIGNEES, their successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election, and I hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEES, their successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries.

And we hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds in any and all of said countries, and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEES, their successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Shen-Ling Allen Wang John Ramey) SS.

STATE OF MICHIGAN

COUNTY OF OAKLAND

On this 14th day of August, 2002, personally appeared before me Shen-Ling Allen Wang, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged that (s)he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

Kathleen Ann Sheere, Notary Public Macomb County, MI Acting in Oakland County, MI My Commission expires:10/14/2003

PATENT REEL: 013330 FRAME: 0851 G00318/US

STATE OF MICHIGAN

COUNTY OF OAKLAND

On this 14th day of August, 2002, personally appeared before me John Ramey, to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged that (s)he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

)) ss.

)

leere 1L

Kathleen Ann Sheere, Notary Public Macomb County, MI Acting in Oakland County, MI My Commission expires:10/14/2003